
Bethel (Minn.) (2-7) -vs- Mary Hardin-Baylor (11-10)
3/17/2026 at Belton, TX (Dee Dillon Field)

 
 

 
 

 

 

 
Win: Beth Ann Johnston (3-2)
Loss: Abby Otterness (0-1)
HBP: None
PB: None
 
Start: 1:00 PM   Time: 1:45   
Game notes:

Score by Innings 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 R H E
Bethel (Minn.) 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 2 8 3
Mary Hardin-Baylor 0 4 1 0 0 1 X 6 6 0

Bethel (Minn.) 2

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Abby Otterness p 1 1 0 0 3 0 0
Mandalyn Franks lf 4 1 1 0 0 0 0
Sidney Bartels c 4 0 1 0 0 2 3
Camryn Thurow 1b 4 0 2 0 0 1 1
Greta Stanek 3b/dp 4 0 2 2 0 0 0
Ellie Baker dp 1 0 0 0 0 0 1
    Brianna Tix 3b 2 0 0 0 0 0 2
Julia Helget cf 3 0 2 0 0 1 0
Molly Closser 2b 3 0 0 0 0 0 3
Lucie Voigt ss 3 0 0 0 0 0 0
Dominique Walicke rf 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 29 2 8 2 3 4 10

2B: Sidney Bartels (1)
SH: Ellie Baker (1)
E: Greta Stanek (2); Lucie Voigt (1)

Mary Hardin-Baylor 6

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Shorey Nguyen lf 3 0 1 1 1 1 0
Addy Todd ss 4 1 0 0 0 2 0
Ryleigh Mills dp/1b 4 0 2 2 0 0 1
Macy Alewine 1b 2 0 0 0 0 0 1
    Sara Pelache dp 1 0 0 0 0 1 1
Ava Jolley c 3 1 1 0 0 2 2
Vic Shimabukuro cf 2 0 0 0 0 0 0
Jordan Iverson 2b 3 1 1 0 0 0 0
Bralyn Belk 3b 3 1 1 1 0 0 0
Ava Perlinger rf 1 2 0 0 2 0 1
Beth Ann Johnston p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Katherine Neal p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 26 6 6 4 3 6 6

2B: Bralyn Belk (1)
SH: Vic Shimabukuro (1)
SB: Shorey Nguyen (2); Addy Todd (1); Jordan Iverson (1); Ava
Perlinger (1)

Bethel (Minn.) IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Abby Otterness (L, 0-1) 6.0 6 6 2 3 6 1 0 0 0 26 30 6 6 –
Totals 6 6 2 3 6 1 0 0 0 26 30 6 6

Mary Hardin-Baylor IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Beth Ann Johnston (W, 3-2) 5.2 4 0 0 2 3 0 0 0 0 21 24 9 5 –
Katherine Neal 1.1 4 2 2 1 1 0 0 0 0 8 9 0 3 –
Totals 8 2 2 3 4 0 0 0 0 29 33 9 8



Play By Play
 
 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 3   Hits: 3   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 1   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   

Bethel (Minn.) - Top of 1st BET UMH
Abby Otterness walked (0-0). 0 0
Mandalyn Franks flied out to rf (0-0). 0 0
Sidney Bartels struck out looking (0-0). 0 0
Camryn Thurow struck out looking (0-0). 0 0

Mary Hardin-Baylor - Bottom of 1st BET UMH
Shorey Nguyen walked (0-0). 0 0
Shorey Nguyen stole second. 0 0
Addy Todd struck out swinging (0-0). 0 0
Ryleigh Mills singled (0-0). 0 0
Macy Alewine popped up to ss (0-0). 0 0
Ryleigh Mills advanced to second on a wild pitch; Shorey Nguyen advanced to third on a wild pitch. 0 0
Ava Jolley struck out swinging (0-0). 0 0

Bethel (Minn.) - Top of 2nd BET UMH
Greta Stanek singled (0-0). 0 0
Ellie Baker out at first p to 2b, SAC, bunt (0-0); Greta Stanek advanced to second. 0 0
Julia Helget struck out swinging (0-0). 0 0
Molly Closser out at first 1b to 2b (0-0). 0 0

Mary Hardin-Baylor - Bottom of 2nd BET UMH
Vic Shimabukuro grounded out to p (0-0). 0 0
Jordan Iverson singled (0-0). 0 0
Bralyn Belk doubled (0-0); Jordan Iverson advanced to third. 0 0
Ava Perlinger walked (0-0). 0 0
Shorey Nguyen struck out swinging (0-0). 0 0
Addy Todd reached on a fielder's choice, advanced to second (0-0); Ava Perlinger advanced to third; Bralyn
Belk scored, unearned; Jordan Iverson scored on an error by 3b, unearned. 0 2
Ryleigh Mills singled to left field, 2 RBI (0-0); Addy Todd scored, unearned; Ava Perlinger scored, unearned. 0 4
Macy Alewine popped up to ss (0-0). 0 4

Bethel (Minn.) - Top of 3rd BET UMH
Lucie Voigt flied out to cf (0-0). 0 4
Abby Otterness flied out to cf (0-0). 0 4
Mandalyn Franks flied out to cf (0-0). 0 4

Mary Hardin-Baylor - Bottom of 3rd BET UMH
Ava Jolley singled (0-0). 0 4
Vic Shimabukuro out at first p to 2b, SAC, bunt (0-0); Ava Jolley advanced to second. 0 4
Jordan Iverson reached first on an error by ss (0-0); Ava Jolley advanced to third. 0 4
Jordan Iverson stole second. 0 4
Bralyn Belk grounded out to 2b, RBI (0-0); Jordan Iverson advanced to third; Ava Jolley scored. 0 5
Ava Perlinger grounded out to p (0-0). 0 5

Bethel (Minn.) - Top of 4th BET UMH
Sidney Bartels doubled (0-0). 0 5
Camryn Thurow flied out to lf (0-0). 0 5
Greta Stanek lined out to 3b (0-0). 0 5
Ellie Baker flied out to lf (0-0). 0 5



 
 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 3   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 2   Hits: 3   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   

Mary Hardin-Baylor - Bottom of 4th BET UMH
Shorey Nguyen grounded out to 1b unassisted (0-0). 0 5
Addy Todd reached first on an error by 3b, advanced to second (0-0). 0 5
Ryleigh Mills flied out to cf (0-0). 0 5
Sara Pelache pinch hit for Macy Alewine. 0 5
Addy Todd stole third. 0 5
Sara Pelache struck out swinging (0-0). 0 5

Bethel (Minn.) - Top of 5th BET UMH
Ryleigh Mills to 1b. 0 5
Sara Pelache to dp. 0 5
Julia Helget singled (0-0). 0 5
Molly Closser flied out to lf (0-0). 0 5
Lucie Voigt reached on a fielder's choice (0-0); Julia Helget advanced to second. 0 5
Abby Otterness walked (0-0); Lucie Voigt advanced to second; Julia Helget advanced to third. 0 5
Mandalyn Franks flied out to rf (0-0). 0 5
Sidney Bartels grounded out to 1b unassisted (0-0). 0 5

Mary Hardin-Baylor - Bottom of 5th BET UMH
Brianna Tix to 3b for Greta Stanek. 0 5
Ava Jolley struck out swinging (0-0). 0 5
Vic Shimabukuro grounded out to p (0-0). 0 5
Jordan Iverson popped up to 3b (0-0). 0 5

Bethel (Minn.) - Top of 6th BET UMH
Camryn Thurow singled (0-0). 0 5
Greta Stanek to dp for Brianna Tix. 0 5
Brianna Tix to 3b for Ellie Baker. 0 5
Greta Stanek reached on a fielder's choice (0-0); Camryn Thurow out at second ss to 2b. 0 5
Brianna Tix reached on a fielder's choice (0-0); Greta Stanek out at second ss to 2b. 0 5
Katherine Neal to p for Beth Ann Johnston. 0 5
Julia Helget singled (0-0); Brianna Tix advanced to second. 0 5
Molly Closser reached on a fielder's choice (0-0); Julia Helget advanced to second; Brianna Tix out at third
ss to 3b. 0 5

Mary Hardin-Baylor - Bottom of 6th BET UMH
Bralyn Belk flied out to cf (0-0). 0 5
Ava Perlinger walked (0-0). 0 5
Ava Perlinger stole second. 0 5
Shorey Nguyen singled, RBI (0-0); Ava Perlinger scored. 0 6
Shorey Nguyen stole second. 0 6
Addy Todd struck out swinging (0-0). 0 6
Ryleigh Mills popped up to ss (0-0). 0 6

Bethel (Minn.) - Top of 7th BET UMH
Lucie Voigt grounded out to 2b (0-0). 0 6
Abby Otterness walked (0-0). 0 6
Mandalyn Franks singled to shortstop (0-0); Abby Otterness advanced to second. 0 6
Sidney Bartels struck out swinging (0-0). 0 6
Camryn Thurow singled (0-0); Mandalyn Franks advanced to second; Abby Otterness advanced to third. 0 6
Greta Stanek singled, 2 RBI (0-0); Camryn Thurow advanced to third; Mandalyn Franks scored; Abby
Otterness scored. 2 6
Brianna Tix grounded out to 3b (0-0). 2 6



 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Mary Hardin-Baylor - Bottom of 7th BET UMH


